A RESOLUTION AFFIRMING THE ACCEPTANCE OF ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE NORTHEAST OHIO FOUR COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION ("NEFCO") THROUGH THE SUMMIT COUNTY BROWNFIELDS PROGRAM GRANT.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 16-92 adopted by this Council on June 7, 2016, authorization was provided for submittal of an application by the City Manager, or her designee, to NEFCO for a Summit County Brownfields Program Grant; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hudson's Summit County Brownfields Program Grant application has been accepted for the provision of environmental assessment services valued at \$44,000 through NEFCO's contracted environmental consulting firms for the Phase II environmental investigation on the Windstream parcels being purchased by the City that are within the Phase II Downtown Development area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Hudson, Summit County, State of Ohio, that:

Section 1: The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to accept environmental assessment services valued at \$44,000 from NEFCO as provided for by the Summit County Brownfields Program Grant for the purpose set forth in the recitals to this Resolution.

Section 2: This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	
	David A. Basil, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council	
I certify that the foregoing Resolution, 2016.	n was duly passed by the Council of said
	Flizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council